TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

FINAL BOARD APPROVED COPY

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-13

February 5, 2008

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

BARRAGAN, Crystal

DECKER, Deanna

DEYOUNG, Cynthia

DILLAWAY, Brandelyn

FLAHERTY, Terri K.

GIBSON, Jodi

HARRIS, Dawn

HODGES, Brian K.

HOLT, Joan

INFANTE, Fanny

JONES, Dawn

KELLENBERGER, Rumicko

LARA, Amoreena L.

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide and Substitute
Campus Supervisor
District Wide

Substitute Campus Supervisor and
Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped
Acacia Middle School

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Supervision Aide
Jacob Wiens Elementary School

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Site Facilitator
District Wide

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District Wide

EFFECTIVE DATE

02/06/08

02/06/08

02/06/08

02/06/08

02/06/08

02/06/08

12/04/07

02/06/08

02/06/08

02/06/08

02/06/08

01/25/08

02/06/08



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-13

February 5, 2008

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT (Continued)

LEA VELL, Helen R.

LEA VELL, Helen R.

MILLS, Bobbie Lee

OROZCO, Daniel

PEREA, Phyllis O.

PEREZ, James A.

REYES, Jessica l.

RODRIGUEZ, Kelly R.

SALINAS, Jacqueline

SANDOVAL, Nancy

SIBOLE, Krystle

STONE, Connisha R.

THORNTON, Sydney

VALDEZ, Janice

Classroom Activity Specialist
Acacia Middle School, SAFE
Afterschool Program

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Supervision Aide
Valle Vista Elementary School

Substitute Instructional Aide, Substitute
Supervision Aide and Substitute
Campus Supervisor

District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District Wide

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Classroom Activity Specialist
Ramona Elementary School, SAFE
Afterschool Program

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Health Services Technician
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide
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EFFECTIVE DATE

02/06/08

02/06/08

02/06/08

02/06/08

02/06/08

02/05/08

02/06/08

02/06/08

02/06/08

02/06/08

02/06/08

02/06/08

02/06/08

02/06/08



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-13

February 5, 2008

Page 3

EFFECTIVE DATE

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT (Continued)

WILSON, Anna C.

WILSON, Erica M.

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES

ALLEN, Linda

BENTON, Rebecca J.

DAMIAN, Kathleen A.

FIEDLER, Tina

FLAHERTY, Mary A.

GONZALEZ, Jorge

GONZALEZ, Tonia

HAECKEL, Teresa A.

Substitute Health Services Technician
District Wide

Substitute Health Services Technician
District Wide

FROM: Custodian |
Hemet High School

TO: Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide
And Campus Supervisor I
Diamond Valley Middle School

FROM: Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped
West Valley High School

TO: Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped
Bautista Creek Elementary School

Clerk 111
Family Tree Learning Center
(increase in hours)

Classroom Activity Specialist
Valle Vista Elementary School
(increase in hours)

Campus Supervisor
Diamond Valley Middle School
(Increase in hours)

FROM: Secretary Il

Jacob Wiens Elementary School
TO: Secretary I

Diamond Valley Middle School

FROM: Clerk 11l
Diamond Valley Middle School
TO: District Language Evaluator
ELD

Site Facilitator
Hamilton School K-8, SAFE Afterschool Program
(increase in hours)

02/06/08

02/06/08

01/30/08

02/06/08

02/06/08

01/11/08

08/27/07

02/04/08

02/11/08

02/05/08



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-13

February 5, 2008

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES (Continued)

HANNAH, Shelly L.

HEIER, Karie

HERNANDEZ, Cindy

HUFFERD, Wendy

JAUREGUI, Claudia

MARCIAL, Diana

RANGEL, Bobbie

RODRIGUEZ, Ana M.

SAENZ, Geronimo

SALINAS, Jacqueline

TOMSEN, Catherine

FROM: Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

TO: Instructional Aide, Classroom
Tahquitz High School

Site Facilitator
Valle Vista Elementary School
(increase in hours)

Classroom Activity Specialist
Cawston Elementary School
(increase in hours)

Site Facilitator
Bautista Creek Elementary School
(increase in hours)

FROM: School Office Manager
Rancho Viejo Middle School

TO: School Office Manager
Diamond Valley Middle School

Site Facilitator
Dartmouth Middle School
(increase in hours)

Classroom Activity Specialist
McSweeny Elementary School
(increase in hours)

Classroom Activity Specialist
Little Lake Elementary School
(increase in hours)

Site Facilitator
McSweeny Elementary School
(increase in hours)

Classroom Activity Specialist
Harmony Elementary School
(increase in hours)

Classroom Activity Specialist

Bautista Creek Elementary School, SAFE

Afterschool Program
(Correction to effective date reported on
1/22/08)

Page 4

EFFECTIVE DATE

01/14/08

01/11/08

01/11/08

01/11/08

02/04/08

01/11/08

01/11/08

01/11/08

01/11/08

01/11/08

01/11/08



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-13

February 5, 2008

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES (Continued)

TORRES, Teodulo

WATSON, Donna

WILLIAMS, Nobla Gene

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS

ATHLETIC COACHES:
STOKES, Carletta

NEW HIRES

ALCALA, Daniel

CHESSER, Kiristie A.

COOPER, Bruce

DURANT, Heidi C.

HABAN, Jocelyn R.

HEGGINS, Isaac

HERNANDEZ, Christobal

HUFF, Randy D.

FROM: Substitute Custodian
District Wide

TO: Custodian |
Hamilton Elementary School

Classroom Activity Specialist
Little Lake Elementary School
(increase in hours)

FROM: Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide
TO: Instructional Aide, Severely
Handicapped
Hemet High School

Hamilton K-8

Mechanic’s Helper
Transportation Department

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

Skilled Maintenance Worker IlI-HVAC
Maintenance and Operations

Substitute Instructional Aide and
Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

Substitute Nutritional Services Assistant
District Wide

Campus Supervisor Il
West Valley High School

Substitute Custodian
District Wide

Substitute Custodian
District Wide
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EFFECTIVE DATE

02/06/08

01/11/08

02/06/08

2007-2008 School Year

02/06/08

02/06/08

02/07/08

02/06/08

02/06/08

02/06/08

02/06/08

02/06/08



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-13

February 5, 2008

NEW HIRES (Continued)

JAUREGUI, Joana

MAJORS, Melinaka R.

RHOADES, Maria G.

SPREDER, John R.

STITES, Monica L.

THOMAS, Robert

REHIRE

HOWLAND-PURKERSON,

Brenda

SHADE, Sally D.

SUNIGA, Jason

RESIGNATIONS

CAMACHO, Hector

FRENCH, Kimberly

HOWLAND-PURKERSON,
Brenda

Substitute Supervision Aide and Substitute

Campus Supervisor

Substitute Instructional Aide, Substitute

Supervision Aide and Substitute Campus

Supervisor
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

Bus Driver
Transportation Department

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

Custodian |
Maintenance and Operations

Site Facilitator

Ramona Elementary School, SAFE Program

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
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EFFECTIVE DATE

02/06/08

02/06/08

02/06/08

02/06/08

02/06/08

02/06/08

03/01/08

07/01/08

01/24/08

02/01/08

01/24/08

03/01/08



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-13
February 5, 2008 Page 7

EFFECTIVE DATE

RESIGNATIONS (Continued)

MOROVICK, Jacqueline Classroom Instructional Aide, Bilingual 12/11/07
Tahquitz High School

SHADE, Sally D. Clerk 11l 06/30/08
Student Support Services

SUNIGA, Jason Classroom Activity Specialist 01/23/08
Ramona Elementary SAFE Program

RETIREMENTS

SHADE, Sally D. Clerk Il 07/01/08
Student Support Services

RETURNING CLASSIFIED SUBSTITUTES 2007-2008 School Year

WILSON, Amanda

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 07-13

LP:td



