TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

FINAL BOARD APPROVED COPY

EFFECTIVE DATE

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-13 February 5, 2008

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS		EFFECTIVE DATE
BARRAGAN, Crystal	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	02/06/08
DECKER, Deanna	Substitute Supervision Aide and Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide	02/06/08
DEYOUNG, Cynthia	Substitute Campus Supervisor and Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	02/06/08
DILLAWAY, Brandelyn	Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped Acacia Middle School	02/06/08
FLAHERTY, Terri K.	Substitute Clerical District Wide	02/06/08
GIBSON, Jodi	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	02/06/08
HARRIS, Dawn	Supervision Aide Jacob Wiens Elementary School	12/04/07
HODGES, Brian K.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	02/06/08
HOLT, Joan	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	02/06/08
INFANTE, Fanny	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	02/06/08
JONES, Dawn	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	02/06/08
KELLENBERGER, Rumicko	Substitute Site Facilitator District Wide	01/25/08
LARA, Amoreena L.	Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide	02/06/08

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT (Continued)

EFFECTIVE DATE

LEA VELL, Helen R. **Classroom Activity Specialist** 02/06/08 Acacia Middle School, SAFE Afterschool Program LEA VELL, Helen R. Substitute Instructional Aide 02/06/08 **District Wide** MILLS, Bobbie Lee Supervision Aide 02/06/08 Valle Vista Elementary School Substitute Instructional Aide, Substitute 02/06/08 OROZCO, Daniel Supervision Aide and Substitute **Campus Supervisor District Wide** PEREA, Phyllis O. Substitute Instructional Aide 02/06/08 **District Wide** PEREZ, James A. Substitute Campus Supervisor 02/05/08 **District Wide REYES**, Jessica I. Substitute Clerical 02/06/08 **District Wide** RODRIGUEZ, Kelly R. Substitute Instructional Aide 02/06/08 **District Wide** SALINAS, Jacqueline Substitute Instructional Aide 02/06/08 **District Wide Classroom Activity Specialist** SANDOVAL, Nancy 02/06/08 Ramona Elementary School, SAFE Afterschool Program SIBOLE, Krystle Substitute Instructional Aide 02/06/08 **District Wide** STONE, Connisha R. Substitute Health Services Technician 02/06/08 District Wide THORNTON, Sydney Substitute Instructional Aide 02/06/08 **District Wide** VALDEZ, Janice Substitute Instructional Aide 02/06/08

District Wide

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT (C	Continued)	
WILSON, Anna C.	Substitute Health Services Technician District Wide	02/06/08
WILSON, Erica M.	Substitute Health Services Technician District Wide	02/06/08
ASSIGNMENT CHANGES		
ALLEN, Linda	 FROM: Custodian I Hemet High School TO: Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide And Campus Supervisor II Diamond Valley Middle School 	01/30/08
BENTON, Rebecca J.	 FROM: Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped West Valley High School TO: Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped Bautista Creek Elementary School 	02/06/08
DAMIAN, Kathleen A.	Clerk III Family Tree Learning Center (increase in hours)	02/06/08
FIEDLER, Tina	Classroom Activity Specialist Valle Vista Elementary School (increase in hours)	01/11/08
FLAHERTY, Mary A.	Campus Supervisor Diamond Valley Middle School (Increase in hours)	08/27/07
GONZALEZ, Jorge	FROM: Secretary II Jacob Wiens Elementary School TO: Secretary II Diamond Valley Middle School	02/04/08
GONZALEZ, Tonia	FROM: Clerk III Diamond Valley Middle School TO: District Language Evaluator ELD	02/11/08
HAECKEL, Teresa A.	Site Facilitator Hamilton School K-8, SAFE Afterschool Program (increase in hours)	02/05/08

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES (Cont	inued)		
HANNAH, Shelly L.		Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	
		Instructional Aide, Classroom Tahquitz High School	01/14/08
HEIER, Karie		litator ta Elementary School e in hours)	01/11/08
HERNANDEZ, Cindy	Cawston	om Activity Specialist Elementary School e in hours)	01/11/08
HUFFERD, Wendy		litator Creek Elementary School e in hours)	01/11/08
JAUREGUI, Claudia		School Office Manager	
	TO:	Rancho Viejo Middle School School Office Manager Diamond Valley Middle School	02/04/08
MARCIAL, Diana		litator th Middle School e in hours)	01/11/08
RANGEL, Bobbie	McSwee	om Activity Specialist ny Elementary School e in hours)	01/11/08
RODRIGUEZ, Ana M.	Little Lak	om Activity Specialist se Elementary School e in hours)	01/11/08
SAENZ, Geronimo		litator ny Elementary School e in hours)	01/11/08
SALINAS, Jacqueline	Harmony	om Activity Specialist / Elementary School e in hours)	01/11/08
TOMSEN, Catherine	Bautista Afterscho	om Activity Specialist Creek Elementary School, SAFE ool Program on to effective date reported on	01/11/08

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES (Continued)

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES (CON	landed)	
TORRES, Teodulo	FROM: Substitute Custodian District Wide TO: Custodian I Hamilton Elementary School	02/06/08
WATSON, Donna	Classroom Activity Specialist Little Lake Elementary School (increase in hours)	01/11/08
WILLIAMS, Nobla Gene	 FROM: Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide TO: Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped Hemet High School 	02/06/08
EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS		
ATHLETIC COACHES: STOKES, Carletta	Hamilton K-8	2007-2008 School Year
NEW HIRES		
ALCALA, Daniel	Mechanic's Helper Transportation Department	02/06/08
CHESSER, Kristie A.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	02/06/08
COOPER, Bruce	Skilled Maintenance Worker III-HVAC Maintenance and Operations	02/07/08
DURANT, Heidi C.	Substitute Instructional Aide and Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	02/06/08
HABAN, Jocelyn R.	Substitute Nutritional Services Assistant District Wide	02/06/08
HEGGINS, Isaac	Campus Supervisor II West Valley High School	02/06/08
HERNANDEZ, Christobal	Substitute Custodian District Wide	02/06/08
HUFF, Randy D.	Substitute Custodian District Wide	02/06/08

NEW HIRES (Continued)		l i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
JAUREGUI, Joana	Substitute Supervision Aide and Substitute Campus Supervisor	02/06/08
MAJORS, Melinaka R.	Substitute Instructional Aide, Substitute Supervision Aide and Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide	02/06/08
RHOADES, Maria G.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	02/06/08
SPREDER, John R.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	02/06/08
STITES, Monica L.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	02/06/08
THOMAS, Robert	Bus Driver Transportation Department	02/06/08
REHIRE		1
HOWLAND-PURKERSON, Brenda	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist	03/01/08
HOWLAND-PURKERSON,	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	03/01/08
HOWLAND-PURKERSON,		03/01/08 07/01/08
HOWLAND-PURKERSON, Brenda	District Wide Substitute Clerical	
HOWLAND-PURKERSON, Brenda SHADE, Sally D.	District Wide Substitute Clerical District Wide Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist	07/01/08
HOWLAND-PURKERSON, Brenda SHADE, Sally D. SUNIGA, Jason	District Wide Substitute Clerical District Wide Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist	07/01/08
HOWLAND-PURKERSON, Brenda SHADE, Sally D. SUNIGA, Jason RESIGNATIONS	District Wide Substitute Clerical District Wide Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	07/01/08 01/24/08

Page 7

RESIGNATIONS (Continued)

MOROVICK, Jacqueline	Classroom Instructional Aide, Bilingual Tahquitz High School	12/11/07
SHADE, Sally D.	Clerk III Student Support Services	06/30/08
SUNIGA, Jason	Classroom Activity Specialist Ramona Elementary SAFE Program	01/23/08
RETIREMENTS		
SHADE, Sally D.	Clerk III Student Support Services	07/01/08
RETURNING CLASSIFIED SUBSTITUTES		2007-2008 School Year

WILSON, Amanda

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 07-13 LP:td